

Allergy Alert

Allergen - almond (nuts) - Consumer Information



Keylink is recalling roasted coffee beans covered in dark chocolate. Their retail customers are recalling additional products which contain the roasted coffee beans covered in dark chocolate as an ingredient because they contain almonds (nuts) which are not mentioned on the label. This means the products are a possible health risk for anyone with an allergy to almonds (nuts).

The products have been sold via a number of retailers in the attached list.

Investigations are ongoing to confirm that no further products are affected. An update will be published if more product is identified.

Products have either been sold prepacked for direct sale, loose or as an ingredient in other products such as bars or products which contain the coffee beans covered in chocolate. Products sold loose vary in pack sizes, based on customer requirements. Each retailer listed in the attached table has been advised of the recall being undertaken by Keylink and issued a point-of-sale notice to its customers, as well as posting information on social media.

Retailers have been advised to contact the relevant allergy support organisations, who will tell their members about the recall.

What you should do

If you have bought the products from the retailers listed in the attached list and have an allergy to almonds (nuts), do not eat them.

Instead:

- Check if you have bought the affected best before dates for products from the retailers listed in the attached list.
- Return the product(s) to the store for a full refund (with or without a receipt).

Want more information?

For more information please contact the business listed in the attached table

Date: 14/11/2020